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
High: / Monterey Peninsula Unified
Public:Serenity defined from this secluded 5 acre property located in the prestigious and convenient 
Jacks Peak area of Carmel. Boasting a fully landscaped yard and its own well, this 4 bedroom, 2.5 bath 
home features a formal dining, office, open living room and family room with fireplace, and a 3-car 
garage. The French Country home exudes warmth and includes a private master suite wing with 
fireplace, French doors opening to a sunny patio, all accented with crown moldings and extraordinary 
attention to detail. You truly have found...serenity defined.

3549 Lazarro, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $1,525,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 3 Sale Price: $1,440,000 MLS#: ML81636836
Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date: 01/26/2017 DOM: 65
SqFt: 2,250 SqFt (Other) COE Date: 04/11/2017 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 0.25 Acres (Other) X St:
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: / Carmel Unified
Public:Wonderful opportunity to own this beautiful home in desirable Hatton Fields. This single story 
home features 3 bedrooms, 2 baths, vaulted ceilings, and a wonderful front deck. Skylights and sliding 
doors galore makes this home light and bright. All of this on a generous lot that is conveniently located 
close to Carmel's restaurants and shops. This home, located in the Carmel School District, is the perfect 
full time home or ideal weekender!

10661 Hillside, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $1,450,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 4 Sale Price: $1,415,000 MLS#: ML81598293
Baths (F/P): 5 (4/1) List Date: 08/03/2016 DOM: 198
SqFt: 2,862 SqFt (Other) COE Date: 04/13/2017 HOA Fee: $270
Lot Size: 0.11 Acres (Other) X St: Fairway Lane
Elem: Tularcitos Elementary / Carmel Unified
High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified
Public:High above Carmel Valley Ranch, on a premier lot bordering greenbelt, sits this exclusive, 4 
bed/4.5 bath home. Enjoy panoramic views of the mountains, valley, golf course & a peek of the ocean. 
All of the major living space is on the entry level - living room, dining area, kitchen/family room, & 
master suite, w/ a see-through fireplace.This home offers inspiring views from the spacious 
kitchen/family room, which features French doors opening to the back view deck.Other amenities= oak 
floors throughout main level ,a custom iron stair railing & plantation shutters. Dual zone forced-air 
heating & air conditioning ensure year-round comfort. The open kitchen has maple cabinetry, granite 
counter tops, a 5 burner gas cooktop & a spacious center island. Downstairs are 3 more bedrooms, each 
w/ its own bath, one having its own private deck. Furnishings Available.



0 Torres 2 NE of 5th, Carmel 93921
Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $1,475,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 4 Sale Price: $1,400,000 MLS#: ML81637732
Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date: 02/03/2017 DOM: 39
SqFt: 1,860 SqFt (Other) COE Date: 04/27/2017 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 0.09 Acres (Tax) X St: 5th
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: / Carmel Unified
Public:Located just a couple of blocks to the heart of the village, this is the perfect "leave your car" 
location. Grocery, restaurants, galleries, tasting rooms & boutiques all within easy reach. After your 
jaunt to the beach, relax w/ your favorite beverage on the spacious ocean view deck. Technically 4 
bd/2 ba home (1 room currently configured as a den) this in-town, pied-a-terre has 2 off-street parking 
spaces, lrg master suite & ocean view deck. Recently redone to accent its Mid-Century roots, the living 
room has a high open beam ceiling, floor to ceiling windows, wood burning fireplace & hardwood floors. 
Kitchen has new granite countertops and tile floor & has room for a table or conversation area. It has a 
separate laundry/pantry rm, a pleasant backyard deck & partially finished storage area. Upstairs is 3rd 
bed + master suite. This consists of the bdrm area & surprisingly large den/dressing area that opens 
onto a large deck w/ a pleasant treetop view of the ocean & the setting sun.

24449 San Juan, Carmel 93923
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